
2000 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 14, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 38-20   Home: 19-9   Away: 8-9   Neutral: 11-2   A-Sun: 6-8

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 1 TOLLESON, Tiffany  . 4 0 2 58-58 189 44 76 1 2 0 6 81  . 4 2 9 9 0 27 0  . 4 2 9 0 13 54-59 76 10 3  . 9 6 6

 3 ISLEY, Sabrina  . 2 8 9 58-58 166 32 48 0 1 0 5 50  . 3 0 1 10 0 28 0  . 3 3 0 0 16 39-40 36 1 3  . 9 2 5

 2 SMITH, Wendy  . 2 6 4 56-56 110 11 29 3 0 1 10 35  . 3 1 8 16 1 29 0  . 3 6 2 0 9 4-4 343 12 6  . 9 8 3

 7 BROYLES, Adrienne  . 2 5 4 58-58 130 14 33 2 0 2 12 41  . 3 1 5 8 0 22 1  . 2 9 7 0 5 4-5 394 40 5  . 9 8 9

15 COBB, Mariah  . 2 3 0 58-58 165 19 38 7 1 2 43 53  . 3 2 1 14 0 13 0  . 2 8 6 3 14 11-16 49 6 6  . 9 0 2

11 PORTERFIELD, Celeste  . 2 0 4 57-56 157 16 32 4 2 0 23 40  . 2 5 5 9 0 18 0  . 2 4 7 0 10 3-6 119 96 17  . 9 2 7

18 HARRIGAN, Katie  . 1 8 9 58-58 164 20 31 6 0 3 20 46  . 2 8 0 15 6 30 0  . 2 8 1 0 3 2-4 48 86 13  . 9 1 2

 4 COWART, Ashley  . 1 8 4 56-55 114 13 21 4 0 0 8 25  . 2 1 9 10 4 11 1  . 2 7 3 0 8 4-6 98 84 6  . 9 6 8

--------------------

 5 KESSLAR, Rhonda  . 5 0 0 5-1 4 0 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 0 0 0 1 0-0 9 42 8  . 8 6 4

12 HARRIS, Emily  . 2 8 0 51-29 107 7 30 6 2 1 13 43  . 4 0 2 5 3 19 0  . 3 3 0 0 0 1-2 10 8 3  . 8 5 7

20 LIGHTNER, Kelli  . 2 5 0 42-27 80 6 20 3 0 2 14 29  . 3 6 3 12 0 15 0  . 3 4 8 0 0 0-0 4 37 3  . 9 3 2

16 McCRIMMON, Heather  . 2 2 3 39-31 94 14 21 2 0 3 14 32  . 3 4 0 12 1 19 0  . 3 1 8 0 1 10-12 20 0 1  . 9 5 2

10 SOWARDS, Halie  . 1 4 3 44-2 7 15 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 1 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 4-6 1 4 0 1.000

 9 VENEZIANO, E.J.  . 0 0 0 14-1 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 3-6 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 8 BROGDON, Beth  . 0 0 0 4-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 5 6 58 1490 216 382 38 8 14 170 478  . 3 2 1 122 15 232 2  . 3 1 8 3 80 139-166 1207 426 74  . 9 5 7

Opponents  . 1 9 0 58 1449 117 275 37 3 14 88 360  . 2 4 8 80 8 368 2  . 2 3 5 5 46 30-51 1163 585 103  . 9 4 4

LOB - Team (339), Opp (269). DPs turned - Team (12), Opp (18). CI - Team (0), Opp (3). IBB - Team (3), COBB 1, HARRIS 1,

TOLLESON 1, Opp (15). Picked off - BROYLES 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

 5 KESSLAR, Rhonda  1 . 1 3 20-11 36 27 25 8/1 3 216.1 133 58 35 35 221 16 1 11  . 1 7 5 1 5 0 4 26

20 LIGHTNER, Kelli  1 . 4 0 17-9 28 27 20 7/1 0 170.1 129 53 34 34 139 20 2 3  . 2 0 5 11 3 0 1 18

--------------------

10 SOWARDS, Halie  2 . 2 1 1-0 6 4 1 0/0 0 12.2 10 5 4 11 6 1 0 0  . 2 1 3 5 0 0 0 2

13 KELLEY, Kathleen  2 . 3 3 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 3.0 3 1 1 0 2 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 0

Totals  1 . 2 9 38-20 58 58 46 16/1 3 402.1 275 117 74 80 368 37 3 14  . 1 9 0 18 8 0 5 46

Opponents  2 . 7 0 20-38 58 58 37 7/0 1 386.2 382 216 149 122 232 38 8 14  . 2 5 7 39 15 1 3 80

PB - Team (8), BROYLES 8, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - BROYLES (30-50), KESSLAR (13-24), LIGHTNER (15-24), SOWARDS (2-3).



2000 Stetson Softball

Overall Statistics for Stetson (as of Jun 14, 2016)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

10 SOWARDS, Halie 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

 7 BROYLES, Adrienne 439 394 40 5  . 9 8 9 2 30 20  . 6 0 0 8 0

 2 SMITH, Wendy 361 343 12 6  . 9 8 3 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 COWART, Ashley 188 98 84 6  . 9 6 8 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 TOLLESON, Tiffany 89 76 10 3  . 9 6 6 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

16 McCRIMMON, Heather 21 20 0 1  . 9 5 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 LIGHTNER, Kelli 44 4 37 3  . 9 3 2 1 15 9  . 6 2 5 0 0

11 PORTERFIELD, Celeste 232 119 96 17  . 9 2 7 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 ISLEY, Sabrina 40 36 1 3  . 9 2 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 HARRIGAN, Katie 147 48 86 13  . 9 1 2 3 0 0   - - - 0 0

15 COBB, Mariah 61 49 6 6  . 9 0 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 KESSLAR, Rhonda 59 9 42 8  . 8 6 4 0 13 11  . 5 4 2 0 0

12 HARRIS, Emily 21 10 8 3  . 8 5 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 VENEZIANO, E.J. 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 8 BROGDON, Beth 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 KELLEY, Kathleen 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 1707 1207 426 74  . 9 5 7 12 30 21  . 5 8 8 8 0

Opponents 1851 1163 585 103  . 9 4 4 18 139 27  . 8 3 7 9 3

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


